
 

 

 

 

The Coordinated Direct Investment Survey (CDIS) is a worldwide survey of bilateral direct investment position 

conducted by the IMF annually and designed to improve the availability and quality of data on direct 

investment. Following the conduct of the CDIS for end-December 2022, the IMF released aggregated direct 

investment position data at the global level and for all participating countries, including Mauritius. 
 

Direct Investment Assets and Liabilities of Mauritius 
 

The stock of direct investment liabilities of Mauritius stood at USD354.6 billion as at end-December 2022, up 

from USD347.9 billion as at end-December 2021. The United States remained the top source country of direct 

investment in Mauritius, with outstanding claims of USD76.1 billion, followed by Cayman Islands (USD42.1 

billion), India (USD38.7 billion) and Singapore (USD29.5 billion). 
 

The stock of direct investment assets of Mauritius amounted to USD312.5 billion as at end-December 2022, up 

from USD304.0 billion as at end-December 2021. India was the first destination country for direct investment 

abroad, with outstanding assets of USD153.8 billion, followed by Singapore (USD19.8 billion) and United 

Kingdom (USD16.9 billion). 
 

Table 1: Direct investment position data for Mauritius vis-à-vis the top ten counterpart 

economies, USD million 
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2021 
1

2022 
2

2021 
1

2022 
2

Total    347,892 354,579 Total 303,979 312,468  

of which: of which:

United States 79,850   76,095 India 144,241 153,781     

Cayman Islands 46,985   42,139 Singapore 20,575   19,777       

India 24,018   38,731 United Kingdom 12,946   16,912       

Singapore 28,180   29,522 South Africa 10,169   12,047       

United Kingdom 18,870   22,295 United States 10,279   9,664         

South Africa 16,222   17,528 Netherlands 8,322     8,975         

Bermuda 14,504   15,971 Mozambique, Rep. of 4,777     6,433         

United Arab Emirates 12,201   13,209 Luxembourg 5,501     6,255         

Netherlands 10,714   12,096 Nigeria 5,579     5,929         

Jersey 6,365     10,151 Thailand 6,066     5,822         

1  Revised.        2  Preliminary.

Stock of Direct Investment Liabilities Stock of Direct Investment Assets

Note: The Coordinated Direct Investment Survey includes cross-border position data of Global Business License 

Holders (GBLHs). For further information, please refer to http://data.imf.org/CDIS
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